At Tuesday March 14, 2017 of COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

17-R-3326 (12) A RESOLUTION BY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT/HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH BIOHABITATS FOR FC-8875, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IN DEVELOPING AN URBAN ECOLOGY FRAMEWORK, ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION TWO-HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$1,208,300); ALL CONTRACTED WORK SHALL BE CHARGED TO AND PAID FROM FUND, ACCOUNT, AND CENTER NUMBERS LISTED HEREIN; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. (Held 3/14/17 by the Committee for additional funding source information.)

RESULT: HELD IN COMMITTEE [UNANIMOUS] Next: 3/20/2017 1:00 PM

MOVER: Mary Norwood, Post 2 At-Large

SECONDER: Natalyn Mosby Archibong, Chair, District 5 AYES: Archibong, Bond, Winslow, Norwood, Young Jr.

ABSENT: Sheperd, Dickens

June 13, 2017 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE meeting the committee was favorable on a substitute resolution for Biohabitats and the tree ordinance continues to be held in committee.

Attendee Name	Title	Status	Arrived
Natalyn Mosby Archibong	Chair, District 5	Present	12:42 PM
Michael Julian Bond	Post 1 At-Large	Present	12:35 PM
Cleta Winslow	District 4	Present	2:10 PM
Mary Norwood	Post 2 At-Large	Present	2:26 PM
Joyce Sheperd	Vice-Chair, District 12	Present	12:42 PM
Ivory Lee Young Jr.	District 3	Present	1:54 PM
Andre Dickens	Post 3 At-Large	Present	12:42 PM

17-R-3326 (57) A SUBSTITUTE RESOLUTION BY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT/HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH BIOHABITATS FOR FC-8875, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IN DEVELOPING AN URBAN ECOLOGY FRAMEWORK, ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION TWO-HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$1,208,300); ALL CONTRACTED WORK SHALL BE CHARGED TO AND PAID FROM FUND, ACCOUNT, AND CENTER NUMBERS LISTED HEREIN; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

RESULT: FAVORABLE ON SUBSTITUTE [UNANIMOUS] Next: 6/19/2017 1:00 PM MOVER: Joyce Sheperd, Vice-Chair, District 12 SECONDER:Andre Dickens, Post 3 At-Large AYES: Archibong, Bond, Sheperd, Dickens ABSENT: Winslow, Norwood, Young Jr.

AT the June 19, 1917 City Council meeting the substitute resolution for Biohabitats was passed.

Attendee Name	Title	Status	Arrived
Ceasar C. Mitchell	Council President	Present	
Michael Julian Bond	Councilmember, Post 1 At-Large	Present	
Mary Norwood	Councilmember, Post 2 At-Large	Present	
Andre Dickens	Councilmember, Post 3 At-Large	Present	
Carla Smith	Councilmember, District 1	Present	
Kwanza Hall	Councilmember, District 2	Present	3:25 PM
Ivory Lee Young Jr.	Councilmember, District 3	Present	
Cleta Winslow	Councilmember, District 4	Present	3:31 PM
Natalyn Mosby Archibong	Councilmember, District 5	Present	3:25 PM
Alex Wan	Councilmember, District 6	Present	
Howard Shook	Councilmember, District 7	Present	
Yolanda Adrean	Councilmember, District 8	Present	
Felicia A. Moore	Councilmember, District 9	Present	
Clarence "C. T." Martin	Councilmember, District 10	Present	
Keisha Lance Bottoms	Councilmember, District 11	Present	3:25 PM
Joyce Sheperd	Councilmember, District 12	Present	3:49 PM

17-R-3326 (12) - A SUBSTITUTE RESOLUTION BY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT/HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH BIOHABITATS FOR FC-8875, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IN DEVELOPING AN URBAN ECOLOGY FRAMEWORK, ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION TWOHUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$1,208,300); ALL CONTRACTED WORK SHALL BE CHARGED TO AND PAID FROM FUND, ACCOUNT, AND CENTER NUMBERS LISTED HEREIN; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

(pdf attached)

ADOPTED SUBSTITUTE BY A ROLL CALL VOTE OF 15 YEAS; 0 NAYS